Pro forma reporting July 2023 - June 2024

The purpose of the pro forma reporting
Logent acquired all of the shares in Logistikas OY with subsidiaries in June 2023 and 70 % of the shares in MISI B.V
as of September 5, 2023, The unaudited pro forma income statement for the period July 2023 to June 2024 is
presented below, as if Logent had acquired Logistikas Oy and MISI B.V as of 1st of January 2023.

Basis for the pro forma reporting
The pro forma reporting is based on the unaudited interim reports for July 2023 - June 2024, where MISI results
have been consolidated with ten months (Sep 2023 -June 2024) and Logistikas Oy results are included in the Logent
reported Q2 LTM. Pro forma MISI is based on unaudited reports from July 2023 – August 2023. Conversion from EUR
to SEK has taken place in accordance with the company's accounting principles. Logistikas Oy and MISI B.V.
accounts have been substantially adapted to the group's accounting principles (IFRS) in the pro forma accounts
excluding IFRS 16. All figures below are in KSEK and reflect reported figures excluding IFRS 16.

Reported

Logent Q2 LTM

Proforma

Logistikas

Proforma

MISI Total Proforma

Operating income

Net sales 2 159 685 - 13 003 2 172 688

Activated work for own account - - -

Other operating income 11 277 - - 11 277

Total 2 170 963 - 13 003 2 183 966

Operating expenses

Other external expenses -772 590 - -7 963 -780 554

Personnel expenses -1 061 407 - -4 015 -1 065 422

Other operating expenses -1 586 - - -1 586

EBITDA 335 379 - 1 025 336 404

Depreciation -224 883 - -139 -225 022

EBITA 110 496 - 887 111 382

Adjustments 16 968 - - 16 968

Adjusted EBITDA excl. IFRS 16 200 291 - 1 025 201 317

Adjusted EBITA excl. IFRS 16 186 916 - 887 187 802

SSCP Lager BidCo AB (publ)  |  Interim report  27

Stockholm on 29 August 2024

The Group CEO give her assurance that the interim report for the period 1 January
– 30 June 2024 provides a true and fair account of the Parent Company’s and
Group’s operations, financial position and earnings, and that it describes the
material risks and uncertainties faced by the Parent Company and the companies
that form the Group.